

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE BARAMULLA

principalmedicalcollegebla@gmail.com | _ www.gmcbaramulla.com

Subject: Temporary engagement of Ms. Nusrat Rashid D/o Abdul Rashid Kana R/o Kanthbagh Baramulla as English Teacher on Guest Faculty basis in Govt Nursing College Baramulla.

ORDER NO: | \$ GMCB of 2023 Dated: | 9 -06-2023

In pursuance to the Advertisement Notice no. 08 of 2023 Dated 15-05-2023, applications were received through online mode for the post of English Teacher on Guest Faculty basis.

Whereas the applicants were invited for interview through notice vide GMC/BLA/Exam/2023/73-76 dated.29-05-2023.wherein 23 appeared in the interview held on 01-06-2023 (Thursday), Ms. Nusrat Rashid obtained the highest aggregate points (interview + Academic qualification points on pro rata basis).

In the above backdrop sanction is hereby accorded for temporary engagement of Ms. Nusrat Rashid D/o Abdul Rashid Kana R/o Ibrahim Colony Kanthbagh Baramulla on guest faculty basis as English Teacher to the maximum capacity of 40 Lectures with Rs. 500/- per lecture of 1 hour duration in Govt Nursing College Baramulla.

The Candidate shall join within 21 days from the date of issuance of this order and the remuneration of the candidate shall be drawn from the Students Development Fund (SDF) after receipt of attendance report from the concerned HOD/ Section Incharge.

The appointment of the candidates shall be subjected to the conditions laid down in the above said advertisement notice.

(Prof.) Ruby Reshi Principal/Dean Govt. Medical College Dated. 19-06-2023

NO.GMC/BLA/ADM/2023/ YOJ9-33

Copy to.

1. Cheif Acounts officer Govt Medical College Baramulla for information. 2. I/C examination coordinator GMC Baramulla for information.

- A contraction of the baranula for information and Necessary action.
 Vice Principal govt Nursing College Baramulla for information and Necessary action.
- 4. Concerned candidate.
- 5. Office records.